
A

Acetylcysteine sodium
compatibility with levalbuterol inhalation solution con-

centrate, 1716
Acinetobacter baumannii

Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471
Activities of daily living

quality of life and long-term oxygen therapy for COPD,
1048

Acute respiratory distress syndrome (ARDS)
lung-protective ventilation, reasons for underutilization,

455
mechanical ventilation surge capacity for mass casualty

respiratory failure, 82
mid-frequency ventilation for, 1655, 1669
physiologic responses to lung recruitment maneuver in,

1441
Adolescents

nontuberculous mycobacterial pulmonary disease in im-
munocompetent adolescent, 908

Aerosols and aerosol administration
for asthma

delivery devices, 699
inhaled corticosteroids, 625

book reviews
Pulmonary drug delivery: basics, applications and

opportunities for small molecules and biopharma-
ceutics (Bechtold-Peters K, Luessen H), 250

Respiratory notes: respiratory therapist’s pocket
guide (White GC), 106

levalbuterol inhalation solution concentrate compatibil-
ity with budesonide, ipratropium bromide, cromolyn
sodium or acetylcysteine sodium, 1716

metered dose inhalers with valved holding chamber for
albuterol administration, 338

recombinant human DNase I aerosol delivery, vibrat-
ing-mesh vs jet nebulizer, 1703

Airflow obstruction
handheld spirometers for documentation in COPD

(editorial), 429
Air pollution

asthma management and, 602
Airway care and management

book reviews
Atlas of airway management: techniques and tools

(Orebaugh SL), 1096
Management of the difficult and failed airway (Hung

OR, Murphy, MF), 1095
in mass casualty respiratory failure, 226
Mucus on the move: embed it or expel it—the patient,

the clinician, and now the ventilator (editorial), 1276
ventilation patterns and airway secretion movement,

1287
Who should manage the airway? (letter), 916

Airway pressure
imposed expiratory resistance in neonatal mechanical

ventilation, 1450
nutritional status and maximum inspiratory and expira-

tory pressures in cystic fibrosis, 442
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Airway reactivity
in asthma monitoring, 596

Albuterol
metered dose inhalers with valved holding chamber,

338
Allergies

asthma management and indoor allergens, 607
Alpha-1 antitrypsin deficiency

book review
Alpha-1 antitrypsin deficiency—clinical aspects and

management (Köhnlein T, Welte T), 637

1764 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12

Subject Index to Volume 53 (2008)

1-128 JAN
129-272 FEB
273-400 MAR

401-528 APR
529-656 MAY
657-816 JUN

817-960 JUL
961-1121 AUG
1122-1248 SEP

1249-1392 OCT
1393-1616 NOV
1617-1792 DEC



Ambulatory care
sex differences in ambulatory visits for COPD, 1461

American Association for Respiratory Care
OPEN FORUM abstracts—2008, 1503

Amiodarone
amiodarone pneumonitis (Teaching Case of the Month),

370
Ammonia

mass casualty respiratory failure and, 58
Amyloidosis

bullous lung disease due to marginal-zone-lymphoma-
associated amyloidosis (Teaching Case of the Month),
1495

Anatomy and physiology
book review

Respiratory care anatomy and physiology: founda-
tions for clinical practice, 2nd ed (Beachey WD),
1751

Anesthesia and anesthetics
inhaled anesthetics, use in ICU (editorial), 1280
routine isoflurane sedation in ICU, cost/benefit analysis,

1295
Animal models

10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-
gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Anthrax
mass casualty respiratory failure, 48

Antibiotic drugs
emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review),

471
Emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance: daunting

challenges, declining sensitivities, and dire conse-
quences (letter), 1749

sputum color and efficacy for respiratory infections, 450
Anti-inflammatory agents

for asthma, new developments, 688
Anxiety

chronic lung disease and, 1208
ARDS. See Acute respiratory distress syndrome (ARDS)
Argon plasma coagulation

for endobronchial nodules in rheumatoid arthritis (case
report), 466

Aspergillosis, pulmonary
in Irish cystic fibrosis population, 1035
pulmonary masses in allergic bronchopulmonary as-

pergillosis (Teaching Case of the Month), 1744
Asthma

acute, pathophysiology and management, 726, 741
aerosol delivery devices, 699
asthma education program for childcare workers,

1691
� agonists, safety and efficacy, 618

book reviews
The asthma educator’s handbook (Fanta CH et al),

635
The asthma sourcebook, 3rd ed (Adams FV), 796
Models of exacerbations in asthma and COPD (Sjö-

bring U, Taylor JD), 798
Therapeutic strategies: asthma. Modern therapeutic

targets (Polosa R, Holgate ST), 1751
Therapeutic strategies in asthma: current treatments

(Polosa R, Holgate S), 797
clinical syndromes and mimics, 568
conference proceedings, 560, 688
COPD vs, 574, 587
current management guidelines, comparison of, 751, 793
diagnosis, 583, 788
environmental issues in management, 602
improving health literacy for (editorial), 1665
inhaled corticosteroids for, 625
invasive and noninvasive ventilation in, 740
monitoring approaches, 593. 788
new drugs for, 688, 790
nonasthmatic eosinophilic bronchitis as mimic (letter),

1230
phenotypes, 568, 788
prevalence, admission rates, and death, 561
respiratory therapist role in management, 770
self-management patient education, 778
trends in children, 564
trigger-related, 571
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1283, 1304

Attitude of health personnel
features promoting organizational change in respiratory

care departments, 871
Auscultation and breath sounds

adventitious sounds and disease states, 359
computerized analysis, 366
stethoscope for clinical diagnosis, 355
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1283, 1304

B

Bacterial infections
environmental prevention of Gram-negative infections

(letter), 1091
sputum color and, 450

Bench evaluations
active exhalation valve performance, 1697
concurrent use of N95 respirator and powered air-

purifying respirator, 1685
handheld spirometer, reproducibility and validity of data,

433
imposed expiratory resistance in neonatal mechanical

ventilation, 1450

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1765



user interface simplicity in mechanical ventilators, 329
Beta agonists

long-acting, with inhaled corticosteroids for asthma, 630
safety and efficacy for asthma, 618

Beta-lactamase-producing organisms, extended-
spectrum
Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471

Body weight
respiratory dead space prediction and, 885

Book reviews
ABC of COPD (Currie GP), 377
Alpha-1 antitrypsin deficiency—clinical aspects and

management (Köhnlein T, Welte T), 637
The asthma educator’s handbook (Fanta CH et al), 635
The asthma sourcebook, 3rd ed (Adams FV), 796
Atlas of airway management: techniques and tools (Ore-

baugh SL), 1096
Autofluorescence bronchoscopy (Wagner M, Ficker JH),

1501
Avoiding common ICU errors (Marucci L et al), 108
A-Z of chest radiology (Planner A et al), 1752
Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (Stockley RA et

al), 378
Clinical challenges in COPD (Donner CF, Carone M),

1231
Computed tomography and magnetic resonance of the

thorax, 4th ed (Naidich DP et al), 1234
Cystic fibrosis, 3rd ed (Hodson M et al), 638
Diffuse parenchymal lung disease (Costabel U et al),

1376
Emergencies in respiratory medicine (Parker R et al),

1093
Handbook of disaster research (Rodrı́guez H et al), 104
How to report statistics in medicine: annotated guide-

lines for authors, editors, and reviewers, 2nd ed (Lang
TA, Secic M), 510

The ICU book, 3rd ed (Marino PL), 107
Irwin and Rippe’s Intensive Care Medicine, 6th ed (Ir-

win RS, Rippe JM), 1378
Lung cancer: translational and emerging therapies

(Padya KJ et al), 251
Lung transplantation (Banner NR et al), 1093
Management of acute pulmonary embolism (Konstan-

tinides SV), 1753
Management of the difficult and failed airway (Hung

OR, Murphy, MF), 1095
Managing the respiratory care department (Salyer JW),

1376
Medication treatments for nicotine dependence (George

TP), 1232
Miners’ lung: a history of dust disease in British coal

mining (McIvor A, Johnston R), 1499
Models of exacerbations in asthma and COPD (Sjö-

bring U, Taylor JD), 798

Natural therapies for emphysema and COPD: relief and
healing for chronic pulmonary disorders (Green RJ
Jr), 1499

Noninvasive respiratory support: a practical handbook,
3rd ed (Simonds AK), 636

Nosocomial pneumonia: strategies for management
(Rello J), 1500

Obstructive sleep apnea: diagnosis and treatment
(Kushida CA), 380

Obstructive sleep apnea: pathophysiology, comorbidi-
ties, and consequences (Kushida CA), 380

Particle toxicology (Donaldson K, Borm P), 249
Pleural diseases, 5th ed (Light RW), 799
Principles of health care ethics, 2nd ed (Ashcroft RE et

al), 509
Procedures, techniques, and minimally invasive moni-

toring in intensive care medicine, 4th ed (Irwin RS et
al), 507

Pulmonary disorders of the elderly: diagnosis, preven-
tion, and treatment (Petty TL, Seebass JS), 379

Pulmonary drug delivery: basics, applications and op-
portunities for small molecules and biopharmaceu-
tics (Bechtold-Peters K, Luessen H), 250

Pulmonary embolism, 2nd ed (Stein PD), 1233
Pulmonary imaging: contributions to key clinical ques-

tions (Desai SR et al), 928
Pulmonary pathophysiology: the essentials, 7th ed (West

JB), 926
Pulmonary physiology, 7th ed (Levitzky MG), 252
Pulmonary physiology and pathophysiology: an inte-

grated, case-based approach, 2nd ed (West JB), 925
Respiratory care anatomy and physiology: foundations

for clinical practice, 2nd ed (Beachey WD), 1751
Respiratory care protocols: education and implementa-

tion manual for managers, staff, and students (Tiet-
sort J et al), 924

Respiratory notes: respiratory therapist’s pocket guide
(White GC), 106

Respiratory problems (Lynch J, Simon C), 508
RN expert guides: respiratory care (Doyle R, Dellarossa

Kowalak JD), 1377
Therapeutic strategies: asthma. modern therapeutic tar-

gets (Polosa R, Holgate ST), 1751
Therapeutic strategies in asthma: current treatments

(Polosa R, Holgate S), 797
Bronchitis

nonasthmatic eosinophilic, as asthma mimic (letter),
1230

Bronchodilators, bronchodilatation and bronchodila-
tor administration
for acute asthma, 729
for asthma, new developments, 688
for COPD pulmonary rehabilitation, 1190
response testing in asthma diagnosis, 585

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1766 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



tiotropium
in hospital management of COPD exacerbation (ed-

itorial), 1657
for in-patient management of COPD exacerbations,

1678
Bronchopulmonary dysplasia

interdisciplinary rehabilitation using telerehabilitation
technology (case report), 346

Bronchoscopy
book review

Autofluorescence bronchoscopy (Wagner M, Ficker
JH), 1501

Bubonic plague
mass casualty respiratory failure, 46

Budesonide
compatibility with levalbuterol inhalation solution con-

centrate, 1716

C
Capnography and capnometry

capnography and respiratory care in 21st century (edi-
torial), 860

respiratory dead space prediction and body weight, 885
transcutaneous CO2 pressure monitoring in specialized

weaning unit, 1042
Carbapenems

Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471
Carbon dioxide

obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
transcutaneous CO2 pressure monitoring in specialized

weaning unit, 1042
Cardiac arrest

10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-
gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Cardiopulmonary resuscitation. See Resuscitation
Cardiovascular diseases and disorders

functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease, 1177
Case reports

adult-onset nemaline myopathy presenting as respira-
tory failure, 1490

bronchopulmonary dysplasia rehabilitation of 18-year-
old patient using telerehabilitation technology, 346

endobronchial nodules in rheumatoid arthritis, 466
heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for interstitial pulmo-

nary emphysema in preterm neonatal ventilation, 1731
high-flow oxygen delivery system in critically ill patient

with dementia, 1739
hypoxemia secondary to right-to-left interatrial shunt

through patent foramen ovale, 462
necrotizing pneumonia from community-acquired me-

thicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus, 1223
nontuberculous mycobacterial pulmonary disease in im-

munocompetent adolescent, 908

spontaneous recovery in idiopathic unilateral diaphrag-
matic paralysis, 351

Cerebral perfusion pressure
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Chemical warfare agents
mass casualty respiratory failure, 58

Chest imaging
book reviews

A-Z of chest radiology (Planner A et al), 1752
Computed tomography and magnetic resonance of

the thorax,4th ed (Naidich DP et al), 1234
Pulmonary imaging: contributions to key clinical

questions (Desai SR et al), 928
Chest physical therapy

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

Child care workers
asthma education program for, 1691

Children
asthma trends in, 564
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342

Chlorine
mass casualty respiratory failure, 58

Chronic lung disease
functional loss mechanisms, 1177
psychological disorders in, 1208
pulmonary rehabilitation

evidence-based guidelines, summary, 1203
for lung volume reduction surgery or lung transplan-

tation, 1196
Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (COPD)

airflow obstruction documentation with handheld spi-
rometers (editorial), 429

asthma vs, 574, 587
book reviews

ABC of COPD (Currie GP), 377
Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (Stockley RA

et al), 378
Clinical challenges in COPD (Donner CF, Carone

M), 1231
Models of exacerbations in asthma and COPD (Sjö-

bring U, Taylor JD), 798
Natural therapies for emphysema and COPD: relief

and healing for chronic pulmonary disorders
(Green RJ Jr), 1499

health care costs, portable oxygen systems vs com-
pressed-oxygen systems, 1169

psychological disorders in, 1208
pulmonary rehabilitation

bronchodilators, supplemental oxygen, and ventila-
tory assistance in, 1190

evidence-based guidelines, summary, 1203

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1767



exercise for, history, 1185
quality of life and long-term oxygen therapy, 1048
sex differences in ambulatory visits, 1461
spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement, 892
spirometry quality-control strategies, 1019
tiotropium for chronic exacerbations, 1657, 1678

Clinical education
learning contracts for respiratory care students, 1475

Clinical research
protecting vulnerable subjects, 1342

Cockroaches
allergen management in asthma, 609

Combination therapy
for asthma

inhaled corticosteroids with long-acting � agonists,
630

new developments, 688
heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for pulmonary intersti-

tial emphysema (editorial), 1667
Communication

Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-
lies: the value of the integrated clinical team (Egan
Lecture), 480

information management during mass casualty events,
232

Community-acquired infections
methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus causing rap-

idly progressive necrotizing pneumonia (case report),
1223

Community health services
asthma education program for childcare workers, 1691

Compliance, lung
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Conference proceedings
asthma, 560, 688

acute, pathophysiology and management, 726
aerosol delivery devices, 699
� agonists, safety and efficacy, 618
clinical syndromes and mimics, 568
diagnosis, 583
environmental issues in management, 602
foreword, 560
guidelines for management, comparison, 751
inhaled corticosteroids for, 625
invasive and noninvasive ventilation, 740
monitoring approaches, 593
new drugs for, 688
prevalence, admission rates, and deaths, 561
respiratory therapist role in management, 770
self-management patient education, 778
summary, 787

The institutional review board and you (RESPIRATORY

CARE Journal Symposium), 1324
mechanical ventilation in mass casualty respiratory fail-

ure, 38, 176
airway management, 226
chemical exposure, 58
critical care treatment, 67
discussion session, 239
distribution vs stockpiling, 96
ethics in resource triage, 190
febrile respiratory illnesses and, 40
health care worker protection, 201
information management, 232
oxygen supplies, 215, 239
staff augmentation, 176
Strategic National Stockpile for, 91
surge capacity for, 78

pulmonary rehabilitation (New Horizons Symposium),
1176
bronchodilators, supplemental oxygen, and ventila-

tory assistance for COPD, 1190
evidence-based guidelines, summary, 1203
foreword, 1176
functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease,

1177
history of, 1185
lung-volume-reduction surgery or lung transplanta-

tion, 1196
neuropsychiatric function in chronic lung disease,

1208
Confidentiality

institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,
case reports, and observational studies, 1350

working effectively with institutional review board,
1354

Consumer health information
Internet-based, benefit of (editorial), 1285
Internet-based, readability assessment, 1310

Continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP)
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
recruitment maneuvers in acute lung injury (editorial),

1429
COPD. See Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

(COPD)
Corticosteroids. See Steroids
Cost-effectiveness and cost issues

portable oxygen systems vs compressed-oxygen systems
for COPD, 1169

respiratory therapist role in asthma management, 773
routine isoflurane sedation in ICU, cost/benefit analysis,

1295
tiotropium for in-patient management of COPD exacer-

bations, 1678
Cough

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

Critical care. See Intensive care

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1768 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



Cromolyn sodium
compatibility with levalbuterol inhalation solution con-

centrate, 1716
Cuffs, tracheal tube

tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709
Cyanide and cyanogens

mass casualty respiratory failure and, 58
Cyanosis

blue skin, differential diagnosis (Teaching Case of the
Month), 1081

Cystic fibrosis
aspergillus and allergic bronchopulmonary aspergillosis

in, 1035
book review

Cystic fibrosis, 3rd ed (Hodson M et al), 638
noninvasive ventilation for, 1482
nutritional status and maximum inspiratory and expira-

tory pressures, 442

D

Decontamination
health care worker protection in mass casualty respira-

tory failure, 201
Delivery of health care

features promoting organizational change in respiratory
care departments, 871

Dementia
high-flow oxygen delivery system in critically ill patient

with (case report), 1739
Deoxyribonuclease I

recombinant human DNase I aerosol delivery, vibrat-
ing-mesh vs jet nebulizer, 1703

Depression
chronic lung disease and, 1208

Diabetes
hypothermia with Osborn waves in diabetic ketoacido-

sis (Teaching Case of the Month), 500
Diagnosis

blue skin, differential diagnosis (Teaching Case of the
Month), 1081

sputum color and respiratory infections, 450
Diaphragm

bilateral diaphragm paralysis (Teaching Case of the
Month), 1368

elevated right hemidiaphragm in hypoxemia secondary
to right-to-left interatrial shunt through patent fora-
men ovale (case report), 462

idiopathic unilateral diaphragmatic paralysis, spontane-
ous recovery from (case report), 351

Disaster planning
book review

Handbook of disaster research (Rodrı́guez H et al),
104

mass casualty respiratory failure
critical care for, 67
ethics in resource triage, 190
health care worker protection, 201
information management during, 232
mechanical ventilation surge capacity, 78
oxygen supplies for, 215
staff augmentation, 176
Strategic National Stockpile for, 91
ventilator distribution vs stockpiling, 96

Donald F Egan Scientific Lecture
Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-

lies: the value of the integrated clinical team, 480
Drug combinations

compatibility of levalbuterol inhalation solution con-
centrate with budesonide, ipratropium bromide, cro-
molyn sodium, or acetylcysteine sodium, 1716

Drug delivery systems
aerosol delivery devices for asthma, 699

Drug resistance
emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (letter),

1749
Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471
methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus, causing rap-

idly progressive necrotizing pneumonia (case report),
1223

Drugs and drug therapy
for acute asthma, 729
for asthma, new developments, 688
comparison of asthma management guidelines, 760

Dry powder inhalers
aerosol delivery for asthma, 699
patient handling of, vs metered dose inhalers, 324

Dust mites
allergen management in asthma, 608

Dyspnea
constrictive pericarditis presenting with recurrent pleu-

ral effusion and, 912
spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement in COPD,

892

E

Editorials
Back to the future: using inhalers correctly, 314
Blunted response to hypercapnia: synonymous with de-

pressed respiratory drive? 1006
Building a better intensive care unit: the role of indus-

trial process improvement in critical care, 858
Capnography and respiratory care in the 21st century,

860
The challenge of improving health care literacy of the

asthma community, 1665

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1769



Change in editor. Some things change: many things
remain the same, 308

Combining medical gases in the treatment of pulmonary
interstitial emphysema: novel, yes: but is it safe?
1667

Consumer health care information on the Internet: does
the public benefit? 1285

Documentation of airflow obstruction is essential to con-
firm the diagnosis of COPD: are handheld spirom-
eters in an office setting valid? 429

Do respirators protect health-care workers from airborne
infectious diseases? 1660

Extending the use of inhaled anesthetics beyond the
operating room: a giant snake creeping into the in-
tensive care unit, 1280

Hands-only cardiopulmonary resuscitation: is it really
dangerous? 855

Is the application of external thoracic support following
median sternotomy a placebo or a prudent interven-
tion strategy? 1010

Managing the patient with neuromuscular disease and
respiratory insufficiency, 1434

Mid-frequency ventilation in acute respiratory distress
syndrome: the new wave. . .length? 1655

Mucus on the move: embed it or expel it—the patient,
the clinician, and now the ventilator, 1276

New guideline on treating tobacco use and dependence:
2008 update is an opportunity to advance, 1166

New long-term oxygen therapy technology: the transi-
tion continues, 1163

Objective evaluation of neonatal ventilators, 1432
Posters and presentations at the RESPIRATORY CARE OPEN

FORUM: valid and objective, or biased and mislead-
ing? 1436

Quality control for spirometry in large epidemiologic
studies: “breathing quality” into our work, 1008

Recruitment maneuvers in acute lung injury: what do
the data tell us? 1429

Respiratory care informatics: birth of a new discipline?
431

The role of tiotropium in the hospital management of
exacerbation of chronic obstructive pulmonary dis-
ease, 1657

The value of conducting laboratory investigations on
airway clearance devices, 311

Wheeze detection in the pediatric intensive care unit,
1283

Education, continuing
asthma education program for child care workers, 1691
CRCE through the Journal—2008, 1097, 1381

Education, patient
Internet-based consumer health information, 1285, 1310

Education and training
learning contracts for clinical education of respiratory

care students, 1475
Egan Lecture. See Donald F Egan Scientific Lecture
Electrocardiography

Osborn waves and hypothermia in diabetic ketoacidosis
(Teaching Case of the Month), 500

Emergency care
book review

Emergencies in respiratory medicine (Parker R et al),
1093

critical care for mass casualty respiratory failure, 67
respiratory therapist role in asthma management, 773

Emphysema
book review

Natural therapies for emphysema and COPD: relief
and healing for chronic pulmonary disorders
(Green RJ Jr), 1499

pulmonary interstitial
combining medical gases for (editorial), 1667
heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for, in preterm neo-

natal ventilation, 1667
Environmental exposures

asthma management and, 602
Eosinophils

inflammation in asthma monitoring, 597
Epidemiology

asthma trends, 561
Equipment and supplies

active exhalation valve performance, bench study, 1697
clarification of performance characteristics of Vortran

Automatic Resuscitator (letter), 1089
Flutter VRP1 device, performance analysis under dif-

ferent flows and angles, 316
handheld spirometer, reproducibility and validity of data,

433
long-term oxygen therapy technology (editorial), 1163
objective evaluation of neonatal ventilators (editorial),

1432
portable oxygen systems vs compressed-oxygen systems,

COPD health care costs, 1169
stethoscope, clinical use of, 355
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure (review), 1054
ventilator user interface simplicity, evaluation, 329

Ergonomics
ventilator user interface simplicity, evaluation, 329

Ethics, medical
book review

Principles of health care ethics, 2nd ed (Ashcroft RE
et al), 509

human subjects research
historical, ethical, and legal background, 1325
without institutional review board, 1362

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1770 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



The institutional review board and you (RESPIRATORY

CARE Journal Symposium), 1324
institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,

case reports, and observational studies, 1350
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342
purpose, composition, and function of institutional re-

view board, 1330
resource triage in mass casualty respiratory failure, 190
working effectively with institutional review board, 1354

Evidence-based practice
obstacles to implementing evidence-based guidelines

(letter), 505
pulmonary rehabilitation guidelines, summary, 1203

Exercise
asthma and, 572
in COPD pulmonary rehabilitation, 1190
functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease,

1177
neuropsychiatric function in chronic lung disease and,

1208
pulmonary rehabilitation history and, 1185

Expiratory resistance
bench study on active exhalation valve performance,

1697
Extubation

An unusual cause of difficult extubation (letter), 376

F

Families
Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-

lies: the value of the integrated clinical team (Egan
Lecture), 480

Flow and flow rate
Flutter VRP1 device, performance analysis under dif-

ferent flows and angles, 316
Fluids and secretions

ventilation patterns and airway secretion movement,
1287

Foramen ovale, patent
hypoxemia secondary to right-to-left interatrial shunt

through (case report), 462
Forced expiratory volume (FEV)

handheld spirometer, reproducibility and validity of data,
433

spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement in COPD,
892

Forced vital capacity (FVC)
handheld spirometer, reproducibility and validity of data,

433
Formoterol

tiotropium vs, in hospital management of COPD exac-
erbation (editorial), 1657

Functional status
asthma monitoring and, 596
functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease, 1177

G

Genetics
� agonist safety and efficacy and �2 receptor genotype,

618
Gerontology and geriatrics

book review
Pulmonary disorders of the elderly: diagnosis, pre-

vention, and treatment (Petty TL, Seebass JS), 379
Guidelines, recommendations and statements

asthma, comparison of current management guidelines,
751

infant/toddler pulmonary function tests—2008 revision
& update (AARC clinical practice guideline), 929

NAEPP, for asthma control, 593
New guideline on treating tobacco use and dependence:

2008 update is an opportunity to advance (editorial),
1166

pulmonary rehabilitation, evidence-based guidelines
summary, 1203

Treating tobacco use and dependence: 2008 update, U.S.
PHS clinical practice guideline executive summary,
1217

H

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of
1996 (HIPAA)
institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,

case reports, and observational studies, 1350
working effectively with institutional review board, 1354

Health literacy
improving, for asthma community (editorial), 1665
Internet-based consumer health information, 1285, 1310

Health personnel
health care worker protection in mass casualty respira-

tory failure, 201
Health policy

resource triage in mass casualty respiratory failure, eth-
ical issues, 190

Health services utilization
sex differences in ambulatory visits for COPD, 1461

Heart septal defects, atrial
hypoxemia secondary to right-to-left interatrial shunt

through patent foramen ovale (case report), 462
Heart surgery

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1771



Helium-oxygen gas mixture
with inhaled nitric oxide, for interstitial pulmonary em-

physema in preterm neonates, 1667, 1731
Hemorrhagic fevers, viral

mass casualty respiratory failure, 45
High-frequency oscillation

Flutter VRP1 device, performance analysis under dif-
ferent flows and angles, 316

laboratory investigations on airway clearance devices
(editorial), 311

High-frequency ventilation
mid-frequency ventilation as lung-protective strategy in

ARDS, 1669
Human subjects research

historical, ethical, and legal background, 1325
informed consent, process and administration, 1337
The institutional review board and you (RESPIRATORY

CARE Journal Symposium), 1324
institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,

case reports, and observational studies, 1350
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342
purpose, composition, and function of institutional re-

view board, 1330
without institutional review board, 1362
working with institutional review board, 1354

Humidifiers and humidification
Nasal dryness discomfort in individual receiving dry

oxygen via nasal cannula (letter), 503
Hydrofluoroalkane propellants

in aerosol delivery devices for asthma, 699
Hypercapnia and hypercarbia

blunted response to hypercapnia: synonymous with de-
pressed respiratory drive? (editorial), 1006

hypercapnia test as success predictor for weaning from
ventilation, 1012

noninvasive ventilation for cystic fibrosis care in France,
1482

Hypersensitivity
asthma management and indoor allergens, 607

Hyperventilation
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Hypothermia
with Osborn waves, in diabetic ketoacidosis (Teaching

Case of the Month), 500
Hypoventilation

obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
Hypoxemia and hypoxia

functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease,
1177

nail polish effects on pulse oximetry measurement in
mild hypoxia, 1470

secondary to right-to-left interatrial shunt through patent
foramen ovale (case report), 462

I

Impedance threshold device
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Infants
infant/toddler pulmonary function tests—2008 revision

& update (AARC clinical practice guideline), 929
Infections and infection control

concurrent use of N95 respirator and powered air-puri-
fying respirator, protection factors, 1658

Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471
health care worker protection in mass casualty respira-

tory failure, 201
in mass casualty respiratory failure, 40
more environmental prevention of Gram-negative infec-

tions needed (letter), 1091
respirators protecting health-care workers from airborne

infectious diseases (editorial), 1660
Influenza

mass casualty respiratory failure, 42
Information management

respiratory care informatics, 488
Information technology

information management during mass casualty events,
232

interdisciplinary rehabilitation using telerehabilitation
technology (case report), 346

respiratory care informatics, 488
Informed consent

institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,
case reports, and observational studies, 1350

process and administration, 1337
Inhalation devices

patient handling of metered dose inhalers vs dry powder
inhalers, 324

using inhalers correctly (editorial), 314
Inservice training

staff augmentation for mass casualty respiratory failure,
176

Institutional review board
consideration of chart reviews, case reports, and obser-

vational studies, 1350
historical, ethical, and legal background of human sub-

jects research, 1325
human subjects research without, 1362
The institutional review board and you (RESPIRATORY

CARE Journal Symposium), 1324
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1772 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



purpose, composition, function, and priorities, 1330
tips for working with, 1354

Intensive care
book reviews

Avoiding common ICU errors (Marucci L et al), 108
The ICU book, 3rd ed (Marino PL), 107
Irwin and Rippe’s Intensive Care Medicine, 6th ed

(Irwin RS, Rippe JM), 1378
Procedures, techniques, and minimally invasive mon-

itoring in intensive care medicine, 4th ed (Irwin RS
et al), 507

Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-
lies: the value of the integrated clinical team (Egan
Lecture), 480

inhaled anesthetics, use in ICU (editorial), 1280
mass casualty respiratory failure and surge capacity, 67
process improvement role in critical care (editorial), 858
routine isoflurane sedation in ICU, cost/benefit analysis,

1295
tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure (review), 1054
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1283, 1304

Internet
consumer health information on

benefit of (editorial), 1285
readability assessment, 1310

Inter-rater agreement
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1304

Intubation
Who should manage the airway? (letter), 916

Ipratropium bromide
compatibility with levalbuterol inhalation solution con-

centrate, 1716
Isoflurane

routine isoflurane sedation in ICU, cost/benefit analysis,
1295

K

Ketoacidosis, diabetic
hypothermia with Osborn waves in (Teaching Case of

the Month), 500
Kittredge Lecture. See Philip Kittredge Memorial Lec-

ture

L

Latin America
spirometry quality-control strategies in COPD, multina-

tional study, 1019
Leptin

obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Letters to the editor
Airway pressure-release ventilation, 922
Blow-by revisited, 920
Clarification of performance characteristics of the Vor-

tran Automatic Resuscitator, 1089
Emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance: daunting

challenges, declining sensitivities, and dire conse-
quences, 1749

More environmental prevention of Gram-negative in-
fections needed, 1091

Nasal dryness discomfort in individual receiving dry
oxygen via nasal cannula, 503

Nonasthmatic eosinophilic bronchitis mimics asthma,
1230

Noninvasive ventilation during a mass-casualty event,
916

Obstacles to implementing evidence-based guidelines,
505

Performance of transport ventilators, 1372
An unusual cause of difficult extubation, 376
Vocalization during huff, 504
Who should manage the airway? 916

Levalbuterol
levalbuterol inhalation solution concentrate, compatibil-

ity with budesonide, ipratropium bromide, cromolyn
sodium, or acetylcysteine sodium, 1716

Lung cancer
book review

Lung cancer: translational and emerging therapies
(Padya KJ et al), 251

Lung diseases and disorders. See also Chronic lung
disease
book reviews

Diffuse parenchymal lung disease (Costabel U et al),
1376

Pulmonary disorders of the elderly: diagnosis, pre-
vention, and treatment (Petty TL, Seebass JS), 379

Pulmonary pathophysiology: the essentials, 7th ed
(West JB), 926

Pulmonary physiology, 7th ed (Levitzky MG), 252
Pulmonary physiology and pathophysiology: an inte-

grated, case-based approach, 2nd ed (West JB),
925

bullous, due to marginal-zone-lymphoma-associated
amyloidosis (Teaching Case of the Month), 1495

Lung injury, acute
physiologic responses to lung recruitment maneuver,

1441
Recruitment maneuvers in acute lung injury: what do

the data tell us? (editorial), 1429
underutilization of lung-protective ventilation, 455

Lung mechanics
functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease, 1177
imposed expiratory resistance in neonatal mechanical

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1773



ventilation, 1450
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Lung transplantation
book review

Lung transplantation (Banner NR et al), 1093
pulmonary rehabilitation for, 1196

Lung volume reduction surgery
pulmonary rehabilitation for, 1196

Lymphoid granulomatosis
with multiple pulmonary nodules (Teaching Case of the

Month), 1227
Lymphoma

bullous lung disease from marginal-zone-lymphoma-as-
sociated amyloidosis (Teaching Case of the Month),
1495

endobronchial nodules in rheumatoid arthritis (case re-
port), 466

M

Magnetic resonance imaging
book review

Computed tomography and magnetic resonance of
the thorax, 4th ed (Naidich DP et al), 1234

Mass casualty respiratory failure
chemical exposure, 58
ethics in resource triage, 190
febrile respiratory illnesses causing, 40
health care worker protection, 201
information management in, 232
mechanical ventilation and

airway management, 226
conference proceedings, 38, 176
distribution vs stockpiling, 96
noninvasive (letter), 916
oxygen supplies for, 215
Strategic National Stockpile for, 91
surge capacity for, 78

staff augmentation, 176
Mechanical ventilation

active exhalation valve performance, bench study, 1697
for acute asthma, 730
airway pressure-release ventilation (letter), 922
invasive and noninvasive, for asthma, 740
lung-protective, reasons for underutilization, 455
in mass casualty respiratory failure

airway management, 226
conference proceedings, 38, 176
distribution vs stockpiling, 96
oxygen supplies, 215
staff augmentation, 176
Strategic National Stockpile for, 91
surge capacity for, 78

mid-frequency, 1655, 1669

Mucus on the move: embed it or expel it—the patient,
the clinician, and now the ventilator (editorial), 1276

neonatal
heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for interstitial pulmo-

nary emphysema (case report), 1731
imposed expiratory resistance in, 1450
objective evaluation of ventilators (editorial), 1432

patient comfort during pressure support and volume-
controlled continuous mandatory ventilation, 897

patient-ventilator asynchrony in sleeping patient (Teach-
ing Case of the Month), 1085

recruitment maneuver in acute lung injury and ARDS,
physiologic responses, 1441

recruitment maneuvers in acute lung injury (editorial),
1429

respiratory dead space prediction and body weight, 885
tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709
transcutaneous CO2 pressure monitoring in specialized

weaning unit, 1042
ventilation patterns and airway secretion movement,

1287
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure (review), 1054
ventilator user interface simplicity, evaluation of, 329

Medical errors
book review

Avoiding common ICU errors (Marucci L et al), 108
Medical informatics

respiratory care informatics, 431, 488
Menstruation

asthma and, 572
Metered dose inhalers

aerosol delivery devices for asthma, 699
patient handling of, vs dry powder inhalers, 324
with valved holding chamber, for albuterol administra-

tion in hospitalized children, 338
Methacholine

for asthma diagnosis, 586
Methemoglobinemia

blue skin, differential diagnosis (Teaching Case of the
Month), 1081

Methicillin
methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus, causing rap-

idly progressive necrotizing pneumonia (case report),
1223

Minute ventilation
mid-frequency ventilation in ARDS, 1655, 1669

Molds
allergen management in asthma, 610

Monitoring
book review

Procedures, techniques, and minimally invasive mon-
itoring in intensive care medicine, 4th ed (Irwin RS
et al), 507

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1774 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



transcutaneous CO2 pressure monitoring in specialized
weaning unit, 1042

wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, inter-rater agree-
ment, 1304

Motivation
learning contracts for respiratory care students, 1475

Mucociliary clearance
flutter VRP1 device, performance analysis under differ-

ent flows and angles, 316
laboratory investigations on airway clearance devices

(editorial), 311
Mucus on the move: embed it or expel it—the patient,

the clinician, and now the ventilator (editorial), 1276
ventilation patterns and airway secretion movement,

1287
vocalization during huff (letter), 504

Mucus
Mucus on the move: embed it or expel it—the patient,

the clinician, and now the ventilator (editorial), 1276
ventilation patterns and airway secretion movement,

1287
Musculoskeletal diseases and disorders

functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease, 1177
Mustard gas

mass casualty respiratory failure and, 58
Mycobacterial infections

nontuberculous pulmonary disease in immunocompe-
tent adolescent, 908

N

National Asthma Education and Prevention Program
guidelines for asthma control, 593

Natural disasters
book review

Handbook of disaster research (Rodrı́guez H et al),
104

Nebulizers and vaporizers
aerosol delivery for asthma, 699
aerosol delivery of recombinant human DNase I, vibrat-

ing-mesh vs. jet nebulizer, 1703
Blow-by revisited (letter), 920

Nemaline myopathies
adult-onset, presenting as respiratory failure (case re-

port), 1490
Neonatal respiratory care

heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for interstitial pulmo-
nary emphysema (case report), 1731

imposed expiratory resistance in mechanical ventilation,
1450

objective evaluation of ventilators (editorial), 1432
Neuromuscular disorders

Managing the patient with neuromuscular disease and
respiratory insufficiency (editorial), 1434

New Horizons Symposium. See Conference proceed-
ings

Nitric oxide
exhaled concentration, in asthma monitoring, 597
with heliox

for interstitial pulmonary emphysema (editorial), 1667
for interstitial pulmonary emphysema in preterm ne-

onates (case report), 1731
Nitrogen dioxide

asthma management and, 602
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma

endobronchial nodules in rheumatoid arthritis (case re-
port), 466

Noninvasive positive-pressure ventilation (NIV)
adult-onset nemaline myopathy presenting as respira-

tory failure (case report), 1490
book review

Noninvasive respiratory support: a practical hand-
book, 3rd ed (Simonds AK), 636

in COPD pulmonary rehabilitation, 1190
for cystic fibrosis, 1482
for neuromuscular disease with respiratory insufficiency

(editorial), 1434
noninvasive ventilation during a mass-casualty event

(letter), 916
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
sleep and respiratory function after noninvasive venti-

lation withdrawal in chronic respiratory failure, 1316
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure (review), 1054
Nosocomial diseases

book review
Nosocomial pneumonia: strategies for management

(Rello J), 1500
emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (letter),

1749
environmental prevention of Gram-negative infections

needed (letter), 1091
Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471

Nurses and nursing
book review

RN expert guides: respiratory care (Doyle R, Del-
larossa Kowalak JD), 1377

Nutritional status
maximum inspiratory and expiratory pressures in cystic

fibrosis and, 442

O

Obesity hypoventilation syndrome
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Occupational health
concurrent use of N95 respirator and powered air-puri-

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1775



fying respirator, protection factors, 1685
respirators protecting health-care workers from airborne

infectious diseases (editorial), 1660
Occupational lung diseases

asthma as, 571
OPEN FORUM

abstracts—2008, 1503
Posters and presentations at the RESPIRATORY CARE OPEN

FORUM: valid and objective, or biased and mislead-
ing? (editorial), 1436

Organizational change
promotion in respiratory care departments, 871

Organization and administration
Managing respiratory care: where is the science? (Kit-

tredge lecture), 903
Organophosphates

mass casualty respiratory failure and, 58
Outpatients and outpatient care

sex differences in ambulatory visits for COPD, 1461
Oximeters and oximetry

nail polish effects on pulse oximetry measurement in
mild hypoxia, 1470

Oxygen administration and therapy
for acute asthma, 730
COPD health care costs, portable oxygen systems vs

compressed-oxygen systems, 1169
long-term oxygen administration and quality of life in

Greek men, 1048
nasal dryness discomfort in individual receiving dry ox-

ygen via nasal cannula (letter), 503
supplemental, in COPD pulmonary rehabilitation, 1190

Oxygen delivery systems
high-flow oxygen delivery system in critically ill patient

with dementia (case report), 1739
for mass casualty respiratory failure, 215, 239

Oxygen transport, physiologic
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Ozone
asthma management and, 606

P

Pain management
directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after

open heart surgery, 1027
Palliative care

Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-
lies: the value of the integrated clinical team (Egan
Lecture), 480

high-flow oxygen delivery system in critically ill patient
with dementia (case report), 1739

Pandemics. See Mass casualty respiratory failure
Patient care

tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709
Patient compliance

handling of metered dose inhalers vs dry powder inhal-
ers, 324

using inhalers correctly (editorial), 314
Patient education

asthma self-management, 778
comparison of asthma management guidelines for, 763
handling of metered dose inhalers vs dry powder inhal-

ers, 324
improving health literacy for asthma (editorial), 1665
respiratory therapist role in asthma management, 774

Patient rights
informed consent, process and administration, 1337
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342

Patient satisfaction
patient comfort during pressure support and volume-

controlled continuous mandatory ventilation, 897
Peak expiratory flow rate

asthma monitoring and, 595
directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after

open heart surgery, 1027
spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement in COPD,

892
Pediatric respiratory care

Blow-by revisited (letter), 920
infant/toddler pulmonary function tests—2008 revision

& update (AARC clinical practice guideline), 929
metered dose inhalers with valved holding chamber, for

albuterol administration, 338
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1283, 1304

Pericarditis
constrictive, presenting as unexplained dyspnea with re-

current pleural effusion, 912
Personnel

Managing respiratory care: where is the science? (Kit-
tredge lecture), 903

Philip Kittredge Memorial Lecture
Managing respiratory care: where is the science? 903

Phosgene
mass casualty respiratory failure, 58

Plague
mass casualty respiratory failure, 46

Pleural diseases and disorders
book review

Pleural diseases, 5th ed (Light RW), 799
Pleural effusion

constrictive pericarditis presenting as unexplained dys-
pnea with recurrent pleural effusion, 912

Pneumoconiosis
book review

Miners’ lung: a history of dust disease in British coal

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1776 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



mining (McIvor A, Johnston R), 1499
Pneumonia

amiodarone pneumonitis (Teaching Case of the Month),
370

book review
Nosocomial pneumonia: strategies for management

(Rello J), 1500
high-flow oxygen delivery system in critically ill patient

with dementia (case report), 1739
necrotizing, from community-acquired methicillin-

resistant Staphylococcus aureus (case report), 1223
Pneumonic plague

mass casualty respiratory failure, 46
Poisoning and toxicity

book review
Particle toxicology (Donaldson K, Borm P), 249

Positive end-expiratory pressure (PEEP)
imposed expiratory resistance in neonatal mechanical

ventilation, 1450
mid-frequency ventilation as lung-protective strategy in

ARDS, 1669
in status asthmaticus, 744

Positive expiratory pressure (PEP)
Flutter VRP1 device, performance analysis under dif-

ferent flows and angles, 316
laboratory investigations on airway clearance devices

(editorial), 311
Postoperative care

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

external thoracic support following median sternotomy
(editorial), 1010

tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709
Pregnancy

protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342
Premature infant

heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for interstitial pulmo-
nary emphysema in preterm neonatal ventilation (case
report), 1731

Prisoners
protecting vulnerable subjects in clinical research, 1342

Privacy of health information
institutional review board consideration of chart reviews,

case reports, and observational studies, 1350
working effectively with institutional review board, 1354

Protective equipment
concurrent use of N95 respirator and powered air-puri-

fying respirator, protection factors, 1658
health care worker protection in mass casualty respira-

tory failure, 201
Protocols

book review
Respiratory care protocols: education and implemen-

tation manual for managers, staff, and students

(Tietsort J et al), 924
Pseudomonas aeruginosa

Gram-negative antibiotic resistance (review), 471
Psychological disorders

in chronic lung disease, 1208
Pulmonary embolism

book reviews
Management of acute pulmonary embolism (Konstan-

tinides SV), 1753
Pulmonary embolism, 2nd ed (Stein PD), 1233

Pulmonary function testing
asthma diagnosis and, 583
handheld spirometer, reproducibility and validity of data,

433
hypercapnia test as success predictor for weaning from

ventilation, 1012
infant/toddler pulmonary function tests—2008 revision

& update (AARC clinical practice guideline), 929
maximum inspiratory and expiratory pressures and nu-

tritional status in cystic fibrosis, 442
quality of life and long-term oxygen therapy for COPD,

1048
Pulmonary infections

nontuberculous mycobacterial pulmonary disease in im-
munocompetent adolescent, 908

Pulmonary rehabilitation. See Rehabilitation, pulmo-
nary

Q

Quality assurance and control
quality control for spirometry in large epidemiologic

studies (editorial), 1008
spirometry quality-control strategies in COPD, multina-

tional study, 1019
Quality of health care

Managing respiratory care: where is the science? (Kit-
tredge lecture), 903

Quality of life
asthma monitoring and, 596
long-term oxygen therapy for COPD and, 1048

R

Radiographic interpretation. See also Chest imaging
pulmonary masses in allergic bronchopulmonary as-

pergillosis (Teaching Case of the Month), 1744
Recombinant proteins

recombinant human DNase I aerosol delivery, vibrat-
ing-mesh vs. jet nebulizer, 1703

Recruitment maneuvers
in acute lung injury: what do the data tell us? (editorial),

1429

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1777



physiologic responses in acute lung injury and ARDS,
1441

Rehabilitation, pulmonary
chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

bronchodilators, supplemental oxygen, and ventila-
tory assistance, 1190

exercise for, 1185
evidence-based guidelines, summary, 1203
history of, 1185
interdisciplinary telerehabilitation technology for 18-

year-old bronchopulmonary dysplasia patient (case
report), 346

lung volume reduction surgery or lung transplantation,
1196

neuropsychiatric function in chronic lung disease, 1208
New Horizons Symposium, 1176

Research
Posters and presentations at the RESPIRATORY CARE OPEN

FORUM: valid and objective, or biased and mislead-
ing? (editorial), 1436

Respiration
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Respirators. See also Ventilators, portable
concurrent use of N95 respirator and powered air-puri-

fying respirator, protection factors, 1685
protecting health-care workers from airborne infectious

diseases (editorial), 1660
Respiratory care

book review
Respiratory notes: respiratory therapist’s pocket

guide (White GC), 106
noninvasive ventilation for cystic fibrosis in France, 1482
respiratory care informatics, 488
Respiratory care informatics: birth of a new discipline?

(editorial), 431
RESPIRATORY CARE (Journal)

Change in editor. Some things change: many things
remain the same (editorial), 308

The institutional review board and you (RESPIRATORY

CARE Journal Symposium), 1324
Respiratory care departments

book review
Managing the respiratory care department (Salyer

JW), 1376
Managing respiratory care: where is the science? (Kit-

tredge lecture), 903
promoting organizational change in, 871

Respiratory dead space
body weight and prediction of, 885

Respiratory diseases and disorders
book reviews

Emergencies in respiratory medicine (Parker R et al),
1093

Respiratory problems (Lynch J, Simon C), 508
febrile, causing mass casualty respiratory failure, 40

Respiratory distress syndrome of infants
heliox with inhaled nitric oxide for interstitial pulmo-

nary emphysema in preterm neonatal ventilation (case
report), 1731

Respiratory failure. See also Mass casualty respiratory
failure
acute, ventilators for noninvasive ventilation (review),

1054
adult-onset nemaline myopathy presenting as (case re-

port), 1490
bilateral diaphragm paralysis (Teaching Case of the

Month), 1368
chronic, sleep and respiratory function after noninvasive

ventilation withdrawal, 1316
Respiratory function tests. See also Pulmonary func-

tion testing
for asthma monitoring, 593
hypercapnia test as success predictor for weaning from

ventilation, 1012
sleep and respiratory function after noninvasive venti-

lation withdrawal, 1316
Respiratory insufficiency

Managing the patient with neuromuscular disease and
respiratory insufficiency (editorial), 1434

Respiratory system
book review

Respiratory care anatomy and physiology: founda-
tions for clinical practice, 2nd ed (Beachey WD),
1751

Respiratory therapists
Managing respiratory care: where is the science? (Kit-

tredge lecture), 903
role in asthma management, 770
staff augmentation for mass casualty respiratory failure,

176
Who should manage the airway? (letter), 916

Respiratory therapy education
learning contracts for clinical education, 1475

Respiratory tract infections
sputum color and laboratory diagnosis of, 450

Resuscitation
Hands-only cardiopulmonary resuscitation: is it really

dangerous? (editorial), 855
10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-

gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Retrospective studies
lung-protective ventilation in ARDS, reasons for under-

utilization, 455
tiotropium in bronchodilator protocol for in-patient man-

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1778 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



agement of COPD exacerbations, 1678
Review articles

emerging Gram-negative antibiotic resistance, 471
obesity hypoventilation syndrome, 1723
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure, 1054
Rheumatoid arthritis

endobronchial nodules in (case report), 466

S

Scientific communication
Posters and presentations at the RESPIRATORY CARE OPEN

FORUM: valid and objective, or biased and mislead-
ing? (editorial), 1436

Sedation
inhaled anesthetics, use in ICU (editorial), 1280
routine isoflurane sedation in ICU, cost/benefit analysis,

1295
Self-management

asthma patient education, 778, 1691
Severe acute respiratory syndrome (SARS)

mass casualty respiratory failure, 42
Sex differences

ambulatory visits for COPD, 1461
Signs and symptoms

blue skin, differential diagnosis (Teaching Case of the
Month), 1081

Sleep apnea, obstructive
book review

Obstructive sleep apnea: diagnosis and treatment
(Kushida CA), 380

Obstructive sleep apnea: pathophysiology, comorbidi-
ties, and consequences (Kushida CA), 380

obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723
sleep and respiratory function after noninvasive venti-

lation withdrawal, 1316
Sleep disorders

patient-ventilator asynchrony in sleeping patient (Teach-
ing Case of the Month), 1085

sleep and respiratory function after noninvasive ven-
tilation withdrawal in chronic respiratory failure,
1316

Smoke, secondary
asthma management and, 606

Smoking and smoking cessation
book review

Medication treatments for nicotine dependence
(George TP), 1232

New guideline on treating tobacco use and dependence:
2008 update is an opportunity to advance (editorial),
1166

U.S. Public Health Service clinical practice guideline,

2008 update; executive summary, 1217
Social support

improving health literacy for asthma (editorial), 1665
Socioeconomic factors

long-term oxygen therapy for COPD and quality of life
in Greek men, 1048

Spirometry
asthma diagnosis and, 583
for asthma monitoring, 595
handheld spirometers, reproducibility and validity of

data, 433
handheld spirometers for airflow obstruction documen-

tation in COPD (editorial), 429
quality control in large epidemiologic studies (edito-

rial), 1008
quality-control strategies in COPD, multinational study,

1019
spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement in

COPD, 892
Sputum

aspergillus in Irish cystic fibrosis population, 1035
color of, implications for clinical practice, 450

Staffing and scheduling
staff augmentation for mass casualty respiratory failure,

176
Staphylococcal infections

methicillin-resistant, causing rapidly progressive necro-
tizing pneumonia (case report), 1223

Statistics and study design
book review

How to report statistics in medicine: annotated guide-
lines for authors, editors, and reviewers, 2nd ed
(Lang TA, Secic M), 510

Status asthmaticus. See Asthma
Sternotomy

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

external thoracic support following median sternotomy
(editorial), 1010

Steroids, inhaled
for asthma, 625
combined with long-acting � agonists for asthma, 630

Stethoscope
clinical use of, 355

Strategic National Stockpile
for mass casualty respiratory failure, 91

Surveys and questionnaires
noninvasive ventilation for cystic fibrosis care in France,

1482
tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709

Survival
Hands-only cardiopulmonary resuscitation: is it really

dangerous? (editorial), 855

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1779



T

Taxonomies
development for respiratory care informatics, 488

Teaching Case of the Month
amiodarone pneumonitis, 370
bilateral diaphragm paralysis, 1368
blue skin, differential diagnosis, 1081
bullous lung disease due to marginal-zone-lymphoma-

associated amyloidosis, 1495
constrictive pericarditis as unexplained dyspnea with

recurrent pleural effusion, 912
hypothermia with Osborn waves in diabetic ketoacido-

sis, 500
lymphoid granulomatosis, multiple pulmonary nodules,

1227
patient-ventilator asynchrony in sleeping patient receiv-

ing pressure-support ventilation, 1085
pulmonary masses in allergic bronchopulmonary as-

pergillosis, 1744
Teams and teamwork

Caring for patients with critical illness and their fami-
lies: the value of the integrated clinical team (Egan
Lecture), 480

improving health literacy for asthma (editorial), 1665
respiratory therapist role in asthma management, 770

Telemedicine
interdisciplinary rehabilitation of 18-year-old broncho-

pulmonary dysplasia patient using (case report), 346
Thoracic support

directed cough maneuvers and cough effectiveness after
open heart surgery, 1027

external thoracic support following median sternotomy
(editorial), 1010

Tidal volume
lung-protective ventilation in ARDS, reasons for under-

utilization, 455
mid-frequency ventilation in ARDS, 1655, 1669
respiratory dead space prediction and body weight, 885

Tiotropium
in bronchodilator protocol for COPD exacerbations, cost

issues, 1678
in hospital management of COPD exacerbation (edito-

rial), 1657
Tissue oxygenation

10-breaths-per-minute vs 2-breaths-per-minute strate-
gies during CPR in porcine model of cardiac arrest,
862

Tobacco use. See Smoking and smoking cessation
Tomography, x-ray computed

book review
Computed tomography and magnetic resonance of

the thorax, 4th ed (Naidich DP et al), 1234

Tracheotomy and tracheostomy
tracheostomy management in Dutch ICUs, 1709

Treatment outcome
Hands-only cardiopulmonary resuscitation: is it really

dangerous? (editorial), 855
Triage

resources in mass casualty respiratory failure, ethical
issues, 190

Tularemia
mass casualty respiratory failure, 46

U

U.S. Public Health Service
Treating tobacco use and dependence: 2008 update; clin-

ical practice guideline executive summary, 1217
User interface

ventilator user interface simplicity, evaluation of, 329

V

Ventilation, pressure-support
patient comfort during pressure support and volume-

controlled continuous mandatory ventilation, 897
patient-ventilator asynchrony in sleeping patient (Teach-

ing Case of the Month), 1085
ventilators for noninvasive ventilation for acute respi-

ratory failure (review), 1054
Ventilation, spontaneous

hypercapnia test as success predictor for weaning from
ventilation, 1012

Ventilation/perfusion ratio
functional loss mechanisms in chronic lung disease,

1177
respiratory dead space prediction and body weight,

885
Ventilators, portable

for mass casualty respiratory failure, 82
distribution vs stockpiling, 96
Strategic National Stockpile, 91

performance of transport ventilators (letter), 1372
Vortran Automatic Resuscitator, performance charac-

teristics (letter), 1089
Ventilatory patterns

Recruitment maneuvers in acute lung injury: what do
the data tell us? (editorial), 1429

Vital capacity
spirometric correlates of dyspnea improvement in COPD,

892
Vocal cord dysfunction

asthma and, 578
Volume-controlled continuous mandatory ventilation

patient comfort during pressure support and volume-

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

1780 RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12



controlled continuous mandatory ventilation, 897
Volunteers

staff augmentation for mass casualty respiratory fail-
ure, 176

W

Weaning from ventilatory support
blunted response to hypercapnia (editorial), 1006
hypercapnia test as success predictor for weaning from

ventilation, 1012

transcutaneous CO2 pressure monitoring in specialized
weaning unit, 1042

Wheeze
wheeze detection in pediatric ICU, 1283, 1304

Work of breathing
imposed expiratory resistance in neonatal mechanical

ventilation, 1450
obesity hypoventilation syndrome (review), 1723

Writing for publication
Posters and presentations at the RESPIRATORY CARE OPEN

FORUM: valid and objective, or biased and mislead-
ing? (editorial), 1436

SUBJECT INDEX TO VOLUME 53 (2008)

RESPIRATORY CARE • DECEMBER 2008 VOL 53 NO 12 1781


